KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SSVI/AE(Electrical)/PWD/Irrigation/RL/2017

Thiruvananthapuram, Date : 02.11.2017.

ADDENDUM/ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the name of the candidate Sri. Nidhin.M.C (SI.No.114) is included in the Ranked List for the post of Assistant Engineer (Electrical) in PWD/Irrigation Department (Category No.297/2013)) in compliance with the final judgement of the Honourable KAT dated 11.07.17 in OA (EKM)736/2015. Sri.Nidhin M.C is assigned Rank 1 in the supplementary list for Scheduled Tribe and consequently the Rank No. 1 assigned to Sreejith M.S (SI.No.100) is reassigned to Rank 1A (in between Rank Nos. 1&2) in the Supplementary List for Scheduled Tribe in the above Ranked List.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall read as follows.

Supplementary Lists

Scheduled Tribe

Rank No.	Sl. No.	Name	Marks				Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
			Test	Int.	Wtg.	Toal	Date of Difti	Community	Keinai KS
1	114	NIDHIN M C	23.67	11	-	34.67	03.09.1990	ST (Marati) [of Hosdurg & Kasaragod Taluk of Kasaragod District)	
1A	100	SREEJITH M S	16.67	12	-	28.67	03.11.1989	ST - KURUMANS	
2	79	RESHMI P R	11.67	12	-	23.67	17.05.1990	ST – MALAI ARAYAN	

The Ranked List No.345/17/SSVI dated 22.03.17 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER, SSVI

SS/-